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San Dieguito Union High School District 
Use of School Facilities 

 
AR 1330 Fee Schedule 
Community Relations 
 

FEE SCHEDULE FOR GENERAL FACILITY USE 
 
  

Effective 1-1-2026 
FACILITY USE DIRECT COST 

RECOVERY/NON- 
PROFIT USE 

COMMERCIAL 
USE 

COMMENTS 

Classroom (Basic) $18/hr $80/hr Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Classroom 
(Specialty) 

$19/hr $100/hr Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Multi-Purpose 
Room (Crest 
Hall, Mustang 
Center, etc.) 

$28/hr $175/hr Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Kitchen w/ 
Nutrition Services 
Staff 

$25/hr $150/hr 
4 Hr Min 

Plus cost of Nutrition Services staff to 
operate the event, and to clean and 
sanitize the facility** 

PAC – MS House 
Lights/ 
Microphone Only 

$54/hr $250/hr Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

PAC – MS With 
Theater Tech 

$54/hr $250/hr Plus cost of custodial services- 
minimum custodial charge of 1 hour* 
and cost of Theater Tech for sound 
board/lights operation*** 

VPAC – HS 
House Lights/ 
Microphone Only 

$61/hr $400/hr 
2 Hr Min 

Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

VPAC – HS 
Requires Theater 
Tech 

$61/hr $400/hr 
2 Hr Min 

Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour*, and cost of 
Theater Tech for sound board/lights 
operation*** 

Amphitheater 
(Outdoor) 

$28/hr $175/hr 
2 Hr Min 

Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 
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Black Box 
Theater Requires 
Theater Tech 

$22/hr $200/hr 
2 Hr Min 

Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour*, and cost of 
Theater Tech for 

soundboard/lights operation*** 
Multi-Purpose 
Fields 

$40/hr $100/hr 
$500/Day 

Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour*, 
and cost of field lining if applicable 

Baseball/Softball 
(Varsity) 

$48/hr $125/hr 
$1000/Day**** 

Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 
and cost of field lining if applicable 

 
Gymnasium $73/hr $300/hr 

$3000/Day****- 
Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Stadium 
(Artificial Turf) 
Daylight Use 

$92/hr $550/hr 
$3000/Day**** 

Daylight Use 

Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Stadium 
(Artificial Turf) 
with Lights 

$117/hr $575/hr Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Concession 
Stands 

$17/hr $100/hr 
$750/Day**** 

Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Hard Courts $23/hr $100/Half 
Day**** 

$200/Day**** 

Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Tennis Court (Per 
Court) 

$19/hr/court $50/hr/court Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour*. Group rentals 
of two or more courts are a 2 hour 
minimum. 

Parking Lots $17/hr/lot $200/Half 
Day**** 

$350/Day**** 

Plus cost of custodial services - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Batting Cage $12/hr $50/hr Plus cost of custodial services  - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Sand Volleyball 
Court 

$25/hr $50/hr Plus cost of custodial services  - minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 

Whole Pool (15 
lanes) 

$300/hr $600/hr Plus cost of custodial services – minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 
and cost of lifeguard services if applicable 

Half Pool – Deep 
End ( 6 lanes) 

$120/hr $240/hr Plus cost of custodial services – minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 
and cost of lifeguard services if applicable 

Half Pool – Mid 
(6 lanes) 

$120/hr $240/hr Plus cost of custodial services – minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 
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and cost of lifeguard services if applicable 

Shallow Pool (3 
lanes) 

$60/hr $120/hr Plus cost of custodial services – minimum 
custodial charge of 1 hour* 
and cost of lifeguard services if applicable 

  
 
* Custodial coverage by a district custodian is required for all facility use by community groups 
at $49/hour per custodian when the activity occurs outside the custodial workday or at the actual 
custodial rate when the activity requires additional custodial support during the custodial 
workday. District policy requires that employee bargaining units require a minimum of 2 hours 
be paid for call back after completion of regular work. 
 
** Nutritional Services coverage by a Nutritional Services staff member is required for use of 
a district kitchen at $56/hour to provide supervision, and cleaning and sanitation of the kitchen 
facility or when a facility use activity is preparing, handling or serving nonprepackaged 
prepared food in order to provide supervision should the facility use activity applicant not hold 
a Food Protection Manager Certification or equivalent. 
 
***Extra equipment costs and Theater Tech services at $59/hour may apply depending on 
needed production setup, operation, and teardown. 
 
**** A Half-Day is considered 4 hours and a Day is considered 8 hours. 
 
***** Campus Supervision and/or contracted security services may be required at the board 
approved rate. 

 

Board Adopted: November 19, 2020 

Board Revised: January 22, 2026 
 
 


